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API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

2. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

3. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

4. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately.

5. Ifany explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

6. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be prov1ded by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.
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WwW-9
(4/16) API Number 47 - 051 - 01839
Operator's Well No. MND1 MHS
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name_HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC OP Code 494519932
Watershed (HUC 10) Short Creek - Chio River (HUC 10) Quadrangle _Powhatan Paint

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes . No I |
Will a pit be used? Yes D No m

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Wil a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No [V] _ Ifso, whatml?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at API Number_TBD - At next anticipated well )

B Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

W]" C]OSCd 100p system be used? If 50 describe‘ Yes, cuttings and fluids will be collected in a closed loop system, re-used or hauled to an approved disposal site or landfil.
4 N <

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. _Air, Freshwater and SOBM

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__Water, soap, KC!, Barite, Base Oil, Wetting Agents

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc.__Approved landfil

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? _See Attached

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature Duaovme. L‘Jj\»tu RECEIVED
Company Official (Typed Name)_ Diane White Offige of Oil and Gas
1T Accountant
Company Official Title ccountan DEC 19 2018 -
. . 18th ~WV Department of

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of September , 2018 Environmental Protection

Corammel, Gumeclo—— Notary Pubfie” = OFFICIAL SEAL

< | £07. 29 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC

. P R B,
My commission expires_{ \ AV
v

CASSIDY A. BOARDMAN
§301 13th Ave Vienna, WV 26105
oM Commission Exgires Juy 31, 2022

UsegRrarrr—asTi
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Cuttings Disposal/Site Water

Cuttings ~Haul off Company:

Eap Industrles, Inc. ROT # 0B7R278
1575 Smith Twao State Rd, Atlesburg, RA 15004
1-BRE-284-5227

Waste Managemant
200 Rangnd Lana
Washington, PA 15301
7242223272

Environmental Coordinatlon Sarvices & Racycllng (ECS&R)
2287 LS Highway 18

Cochranton, RA 16314

BL4-4258-7778 -

Risposal Lacations:.

Apex Envitonnamental, LLC Parmit # 06-08488
14 Coury Road 78

Amstardatm, OH 48908

740:5458-4389

Westmaoreland \Wasta, LLC Permlf # 100277
14 Conner Lana -

Ralla Vernon, PA 15012

724-820-7604

Sycamore Landfill Inc, Parmit #R80-078001 05-2010
4301 Sycamara Ridge Read

Hurrlcans, WV 25526

S04-RE22611

RECEIVED
O#ice of Cil and Gas

0CT ¢1 2018

WV Demartmiit o
Envirenmenial Froweaen

Max Environhamental Technologles, Inc. Facllity Parmly # PADON4RAELAE / 301071,

283 Max Lana :
Yulkan, PA 2REG8 :
724~722-3500

200 Max Drive
Bulgar, PA 15018
7247861571

Waste Managamant Kelly Run Parmlt # 100663
1801 Park Sida Drive .
Eltzahgth, PA 15087

412-384-7568

Wasta Management South Hllls (Arnont) Permit # 100582
3100 Hill Road

Ubrary, PA 15129

724-34B-7013

412-384~7569

Waste Managemsant Arden Parmit # 100172
200 Rangos Lansa

Washington, PA 15307

724-222-3272

Wagte Managemant Meadowfll] Parmit # 1032
1488 Dawsbn Drive
Bridgapart, WV 26380

Brooka County Landfll] Permit # SWE-108-87 / WV 0169020

Rd 2 Rox 410
Colllars, WV 26035
304-748-0014

1
i
1
!
|
Max Environnemental Tachnaologles, Inc. Facllity Parmif # PADOS087072 / 301359
|
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Cuttings Disposal/Site Water

Cuttings ~Haul off Cormpany:

Eap Industries, Inc. DOT # OR7A278
1575 Smith Twao State Rd, Atlasburg, PA 15004
1-8BB-284-5227

Waste Managamant
200 Rengnd Lana
Washington, PA 15301
724-222-3272

Environmental Coordinatlon Sarvices & Recycling (ECS&R)
%287 1J8 Highway 18

Cachranton, PA 16314

8144257778 -

Risposal Laoatlons:.

Apex Envitonnemantal, LLC Parmit # 06-08488
14, County Raad 78

Amstardam, OH 43903

740548-4888

Westmoreland Waste, LLC Parmlt # 100277
14L Contler lana -

Ralle Vernon, PA 15012

724-820-7684

Sycamore Landfill Inc, Parmit #R80-078001 05-2010
4301 8ycamora Ridge Road

Hurrleane, WV 25526

304-R62-2511,

RECEWVED
Office of O« and Gas

0CT ¢ 1 208

WV (_Q—»n-%ﬁ‘- ot

R e
P Froweasn

Max Enviranhemental Technologles, Ine. Facllity Parmlt # PADOO4R35146 / 801074,

283 a¥ Lena -
Yulan, PA 2968 :
724-722-3500

|
i
I
!
|
Max Envirehnemantal Technologles, I, Facliity Parmit # PADOS0R7072 / 301359

200 Max Drlve
Bulgar, PA 15018
724-796~1571

Wasta Managemant Kelly Run Permit # 100663
1801 Park Sida Drive

Elftzaheth, PA 15087

412-384-7569

Waste Managerment South Hills (Arnonl) Permit # 100582
3100 HIll Raad

Ubsrary, PA 15129

724-348~7013

A412-384~7568

Waste Managesmant Arden Parmit # 100172
200 Rangos Lane

Washington, PA 153071

7248-222-3272

Waste Managarant Meadawfll] Parmit # 1082
1488 Dawson Drive
Bridgaport, WY 26380

Brooka County Landfill Permit # SWF-108-87 / WV 0109028

Rel 2 Box 410
Colllars, WV 268035
304-748-0014
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Waizel County Landflll Parmly # SWF-1021-97 /Wy 0108185
RL 7 Box 1584

New Martingvilla, WV 26035

04-455-2800

Enargy Solutions, LLE Permit # UT 2300242
423 Weat 300 Sonth

Suite 200

Salt Lake Clty, UT 84101

Energy Salutions Services, lnc. Permit # R-73006-L24
1560 Rear Crask Raad
0ak Ridge, TN 37830

Korthern A-L Envitonnemental Sarvices Permit [D MIRO20BOGR14
5947 U5 131 Marth, FO Box 1030

Kalkasks, Ml 49648

231-258-89G61

Water Haul off Companies:

Dynamie Structures, Clear Creak DOT # 720485
3790 Stata Ronte 7

New Waterford, OH 44445

330-RE2-0164

Mahors Completion & Productlun Services Ca,
PQ Box 75682
Dallag, TX 75387-h482

Selact Energy Services, LLC
FQ Bax 208547
Dallas, TX 75320-3987

Nuverra Environmental Selutions
11842 Vaterang Memorlal Highway
Magontown, WV 26542

Mustang Olffleld Services LLC
PO Bax 738
St Clalraville, OH 43950

Wilson's Outdoor Services, LLC
456 Cracraft Road
Washingtan, PA 13301

Disposal Locatlons:

Soltdification

Waste Management, Arden Landfill Parmit# J.00172
200 Rangos Lang

Washington, PA 15801

724-225-15R88

Soltdiflcatian/Incinaratlon

Sail Remediation, Inc. Parmit # 02-20753
5055 Arral-Smith Road

Lowelille, O!-I 444308

B8RO-5RE-GR2E

Adems #1 (Buckaye Bring, LLC}
Permit # 384-031-2-7177

23086 Almort Roed
Cashocton, OH 43R12
740-575-4484

5124786545

4705?0?839

01/18/2019

RECEIVED
Office of Ol and Gas

0CT &1 2018

CMS of Dalaware Ing. DBA CMS ollﬂeld Sary
307 Commerca Drive
Maarastown, NJ QRO57

Fores, (he.
1880 Rta. 286 Hwy. B, Sulte 303

Indlang, PA 13701

Solo Construction
R.0O. Bost 544
St Mary's, WV 26170

Equipment Transport
1 Tylar Conrt: -
Carllsla, PA 17018

Myars Wall Sarvice,
2001 Baillpark Cour
Expaort, PA 15637

-----

Burna Diflling & Excavating
618 Crabapple Road P.O. Boy
Wind Rldge, FA L5880

Nichlos 1-A (SWIW #18)

Permit # 3862

300 Cherrlngton Pkwy, Suita 200
Coraonolis, PA 15708
412-820-7275

Groselle (SWIVW #34)
Parmit # 4086

RL. BB

Garrattavifla, QH
718-275-4R4,8

Kartibla 1-I3 Wall
Permlit # R780
7675 Enst Plke
Norwleh, Qh 43767
614-648-8808
740-7D6-8485



Adams #2 (Buckeya Bring, H.C)
9905 Wastover Road

Austin Tx 78708

Fermit # 54-081-2-7178
740-575-4484

BiL2-478-6545

Adans #3 [Buckaye Brine, LLC)
parmlt #34-031-2-7241-00-00
2530 Exposition, Sulte 117
Austin, TX 78703
512-478-6545

Maozana #1 Well (SWiw # 18)
Parmit # 34-187-2-8511-00-0Q
BAG7 K, State Street
Newcomerstown, OH 43832
740-763-3966

Goff SWD #1 (SWIW # 27)
Parinit # 34-119-2-8776-000

300 Cherrington Plawy, Sulte 200
Coragholls, PA 15108
412-820-7278

SOS DL (SWIW #12)

parmit # 84-058-2-4202-00-00
Slicor Ofiftald Sarvices, Inc,
2938 Huhbard Road
Youngstown, PH 44505

Pudiey #1 UIC {SWIW #1)
Parmit # BA~121-2~2458-00-00
salact Energy Services, LLG
7894 8. Plepaants Hvy

St. Marys, WV 26170
B4-BR5-265%

1

OM LIC#1 Bu keya UIC Barneaville 1 & 2
GNX Gas Com.eany, LG

1000 tonsol Enargy Mtive
Parmit # 34-013-2-0608~-00-00
Permit # 34-013.20514-00-00
B04-328-6R68 '

US Steele 11385 ‘ 01/18/2019
Permit # 47-001-00561
200 Bvatrgrean Drive
Waynaslsurg, PA 15730
B04-323-6568

Chapln #7 UIC {SWIW #7)
Parmit # 34-083.2-47137-00-00
Elkhead Gas& Oif Company
12183 Mame Rd. NE

Newark, OH 43055
740-768-30968

RECEIVED
Office of Git end Gas

OCT 612018

B D et of
Envii ot ol Frotection
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47 Qg 108/1/g019

WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No.
(3/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

** See Attached Lease Chains **

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Qil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

e WV Division of Water and Waste Management o—;,rgccf' P :

e WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways X

e  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 0CT ¢1 72318

e UL, Fish and Wildlife Service .

¢ County Floodplain Coordinator B el tial 7 foiestion

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC
By: Diane Whitt  Diave LA
Its: Agent

Page 1 of 2
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WW-6AC 470510 { 813 %2019

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION
Date of Notice Certification: 09/25/2018 API No. 47- -

Operator’s Well No. MND1 MHS
Well Pad Name: MND1

Notice has been given:

Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia UTMNAD 83 Easting: 5193013
County: Marshail Northing: 44111128

District: Clay Public Road Access: Country Highway 88/8
Quadrangle: _Powhatan Point Generally used farm name: ~ Consol

Watershed:  Short Creek - Ohio River (HUC 10)

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification

that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following: » :
~00G: OFFICE USE

*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY OrHIC
[0 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [®] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO O RECEIVED /
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED "NOT REQI JIRED

[J 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or (8 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED | [] RECEIVED

[®] 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TODRILL or L[] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE ] RECEIVED/

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or

[ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER

(PLEASE ATTACH)
[¥] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION [ RECEIVED
(8] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE [J RECEIVED

[8] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION [] RECEIVED

Required Attachments:

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class 1I Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

. RTOENVED
QOffice of Uil and Gas

0CT 61 2518

VoA artmant of

Erivn e izl Protection
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WW-6A arino. 47 0 5;2;0’_%[3099
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. MND1MHS

Well Pad Name: MND1
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules

establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (¢) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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47 05 UL E: LT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRAN SPORTATION

Division of Highways
1800 Kanawha Boulevard East » Building Five « Room 110
Jim Justice Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 o (304) 558-3505 Thomas J. Smith, P. E.
Governor ' Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

October 26, 2017
James A. Martin, Chief :
Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57 Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the MND-1 Well Pad, Marshall County
Dear Mr. Martin,

The West Virginia Division of Highways has transferred Permit #06-2014-0611 for the
subject site to HG Energy, LLC. for access to the State Road for the well sites located off of
Marshall County Route 88/8bg SLS.

The operator has signed an OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING
AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with
the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated January 3, 2012.

Very Truly Yours,

Loy ¥ Ul

Gary K. Clayton P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer

Central Office Oil &Gas Coordinator
Cec: Diane White
H G Energy, LLC
CH, OM, D-6 S —
File c~§ 5iCe S cas

0CT G12C33

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
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